Image# 201611039037112148

A=G79@@5B9CIGH9LH"fl97:cfa -- Ł

PAGE 1 / 1

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Kasich for America, Inc.

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER C00581876

Mailing Address Post Office Box 1344

City Columbus State ZIP Code OH 43216-

Response to RFAI Dated September 29, 2016

Reference: June Monthly Report

Item #1.)

During Governor John Kasich's announcement on May 4, 2016, he made no comment that he would not continue to seek the office of President of the United States. Instead, Governor Kasich suspended his campaigning in the remaining primary states. Specifically, Governor Kasich stated:

Throughout my campaign I have said the Lord may have another purpose for me, and it set all the pundits a-twitter. Does that mean he is not committed or he is not focused or he's not energetic? It showed to some degree how little they understand about life. You see, I have always said that the Lord has a purpose for me as he has for everyone, and as I suspend my campaign today, I have renewed faith, deeper faith that the Lord will show me the way forward and fulfill the purpose of my life.

After this announcement, Governor Kasich discontinued his campaign travels to states around the country. He did, however, remain on each and every ballot, receiving significant support. Governor Kasich retained each delegate that he won during his presidential campaign, and he encouraged those delegates to vote for him at the Republican National Convention in Cleveland, Ohio. Those delegates did in fact vote for Governor Kasich for the Republican nomination, and he finished with the third most delegates. He sought the nomination until Donald Trump received a majority of delegate votes cast at the Convention roll call. At no point did Governor Kasich endorse any other candidate for the office of President. Based on these facts, Governor Kasich did not stop actively seeking the nomination for the office of President of the United States on May 4, 2016, so KFA was entitled to continue receiving contributions.

The general election contributions listed on the attachment of the RFAI letter were issued refunds by the committee either before or on June 1, 2016 and would appear on the July Monthly Report (06/01/2016 – 06/30/2016).